FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 25-71

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR THE CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS
FROM R.A. MILLER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,855.00.

WHEREAS: The maintenance and repairs of roads, curbs and gutters are one of the primary
responsibilities of Townships; and

WHEREAS: Improved curbs & gutters will benefit the health, safety, and welfare of the residents of
Fairfield Township; and

WHEREAS: During repair work it was determined additional areas needed repaired;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler
County, Ohio, as follows;

SECTION 1: The Board hereby authorizes the additional amount of 404 linear feet of curb work
repairs for the additional amount of $6,855.00 from R.A. Miller Construction. This will
be purchased out of Fund No. 2021. The total of which will not exceed $171,372.50.

SECTION 2: The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two
separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon

its first reading.

SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees
through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of
Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.

SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning

and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public,
in compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5: This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: April 29, 2025

Board of Trustees Yote of Trustees

f | \Jes
Shannon Hartkemeyets e MDA 1/_{{2&;2 41% 5( L{€9
Joe McAbee: QUCM A M / \ ,\—P 5

AUTHENTICATION
This is to certify that this is a resolution KIECh was duly passed and filed with the Fairfield Township

Fiscal Officer this day of ﬁl) , 2025.

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FO

QhudbySehut ,

Shelly Schultz, Fairfield Township Fiscal Officer Katherine Barbiere, Township Law Director

Michael Berding:




4148 Augspurger Rd,
Hamilton, OH 45011
{513) 896-5011 Phone
{513) 896-7161 Fax
mark@ramiller.net

DATE: 04/23/2025
INV. #: 1484EST1

TO:  FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES
ATTN: KIMBERLY LAPENSEE
6032 MORRIS ROAD
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP, OH 45011

PROJECT: 2025 CURB REPAIR
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP, OHIO

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TOTAL JOB COMPLETED TO DATE: $171,372.50
LESS 0% RETAINAGE $ 0.00
LESS PREVIOUSLY BILLED - 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE $171,372.50
REMIT TO:

R.A. MILLER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
4148 AUGSPURGER ROAD
HAMILTON, OH 45011




ANVAINOD NOILONYLSNOD ¥3TIIN "v'd

05Z.E 1218 S|e10L [0S°ZZE'L/LS SIElOL 0G°ZLE'LLLS
00°0% 00°0$ 00°03%
00°03% 00°0$ 00'0$
0004 0003 00°0$
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
00'03% 00°0$ 00'0$
00°0% 00°03$ 00°03%
0008 00°0% 00°0$
0008 0003 00'03$
0008 0008 00°0%
0008 0008 0003
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0%
00°G58'9$ L 00°658'9% L 00°658'9% 00°658'9% dnnafr S$SIOVHINO TLIYONOD HO4 SIVINILVIN
05 LLS'PoLS Gl62 052157918 G162 052157918 0€'G5$ J1|Gz62 NVY1d ¥3d SV d30V1d3d ® AIAOWIE 89ND 1109

1ejoL Ao 12301 Ko Iejol U4 Iun  spun Ao uondussaq 'ON ON

ajeq ol qor pouad siyl gor |jewns3 qor way -yey
chgw___EmL@meE
XV 1L91L2-968 (€15) / LL0S-968 (E15) OIHO ‘dIHSNMOL a131441v4
LLOS¥ HO ‘NOLTINVH 6202 '€ Iudy :Buipuz Yyuop dIVd3y g4N0 dIHSNMOL aT13138Iv4 5202 :399foud
avod ¥3I9UNdSONY 8hiy L1S3arerL '# 9910AU]

ANVJINOD NOILONYLSNOD ¥3TTIN VA




